programa para makabalik sa lipunan ang mga 
435 4 0 

22 

Questions YES NO NO 
ANSWER 

rebelde at nang makapamuhay sila nang 

mapayapa at matiwasay sa kani-kanilang mga 

komunidad? 

Secretary Angara was also informed that, “Assured of the support of the 

Sixty-Two Thousand (62,000) Officers and Members of the DepEd NEU, we 

participated the Consultative Conference held from 23 to 27 September 2024 at 

the Tiara Hotel in Makati City to “marry” our proposed DepEd Memorandum for 

the “Implementation of the AROUSE (Peace Education and Consensus Building)